#### 501922409 05/16/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Herbert Ruger	05/07/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Langenstein & Schemann GmbH
Street Address:	Hahnweg 139
City:	Coburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	96450

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13500815

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)340-9599 Phone: 206-624-8300

Email: IP@GRAHAMDUNN.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KATHLEEN T. PETRICH
Address Line 1: GRAHAM & DUNN PC

Address Line 2: 2801 ALASKAN WAY, SUITE 300 - PIER 70 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98121-1128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M44587
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen T. Petrich

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment\_Herbert\_Ruger#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Herbert\_Ruger#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028216 FRAME: 0686

OF \$40.00 13500815

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. RIGHTS TO INVENTION AND CORRESPONDING PATENT RIGHTS

The Assignor Herbert Rüger (the "Assignor"), a German citizen and a resident of Germany, has co-invented an invention entitled "Forming Machine for Forging, in Particular Stretch-Forging, Workpieces" (the "Invention") for which a U.S. utility patent application was filed on, 2012 and assigned Serial No Assignor is hereby assigning all U.S. rights to the Invention and any U.S. patent rights emanating therefrom to Langenstein & Schemann GmbH (the "Assignee"), a German limited liability company, having a mailing address of Hahnweg 139, 96450 Coburg, Germany. Assignee is desirous in obtaining ownership in Assignor's entire U.S. rights to and in the Invention and any U.S. patent rights emanating therefrom.
For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns his entire U.S. right, title, and interest in the Invention, and any U.S. patent rights emanating therefrom, including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, reexamination, and U.S. patents that issue from same to the Assignee; and Assignor hereby requests that the U.S. Director of Patents and Trademarks issue any U.S. patent directly to the Assignee.
Assignor warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.
Assignor further agrees that it will, upon request by Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Invention, and any and all patent applications or patents, both foreign and domestic, as may be known and accessible to the Assignor; and that Assignor will testify to same in any interference, opposition, or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, affidavits and/or declarations required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce any U.S. application or U.S. patent corresponding to the assigned U.S. rights in and to the Invention.
SIGNED at Coburg , Bavarice, Germany on OS (city), (state or province) (country) (month)
Assignor:

Assignment of U.S. Rights to Invention and Corresponding Patent Rights Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028216 FRAME: 0687



PATENT
RECORDED: 05/16/2012 REEL: 028216 FRAME: 0688